## **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

## PATENTS ONLY

102849038

William Arthur Hinshelwood Sherman

Execution Date(s) 09/07/2004

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

☐ Government Interest Assignment

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Other

29/207,758

Jonathan Neil Davies

Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sara Lee/DE N.V. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Street Address: Vleutensevaart 100 Merger City: Utrecht Change of Name State: Zip: 3532 AD Country: The Netherlands ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payr

Name: J. Jason Link, Esq., Kilpatrick Stockton LLP		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth	Street	
City: Winston-Salem		
State: NC	Zip: <u>27101</u>	
Phone Number : 336-607-7300		
Fax Number: 336-607-7500		
Email Address:		

None required (government interest not affecting title)		
neni	t Information	
a.	Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
b.	Deposit Account	Number <u>16-1435</u>
	Authorized User	Name J. Jason Link

€.	Signature :	8	f. (	2	Th ?	`
		$\neg$	$\neg$	$\overline{\mathcal{I}}$	Signat	_

01 FC: 0021

September 28, 2004

J. Jason Link 1847NF 000000A1 2920775A Name of Responsigning

Date Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 015832 FRAME: 0848

Attomas	,'e	Docket No.	52172/300602
ALLONIE	, 5	DOCKEL NO.	321/2/300002

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIG	NOR	S (inventors):		
(type or	printna	ame of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Jonath	an N	eil Davies	2 Church	Close
			Cuddington	
	_		Buckinghamsh	nire HP 18 0AT
Kingdo	om		United Kingdor	m <u>United</u>
William	Arth	ur Hinshelwood Sherman	17 Cumbedan	d Road
			Acton	
	-		Greater Londo	n W3 6EX
			United Kingdor	n United
Kingdo	<u>m</u>			
hereby	sell,	assign and transfer to		
ASSIG	NEE	:		
Sara L	ee/Di	≣ N.V.		Vleutensevaart 100 3532 AD UTRECHT The Netherlands
(typeor p	orintnar	meof Assignee)	Address	
a Neth	edan	ds comporation		
(National	ity)			
and th	e suc	cessors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the	ASSIGNEE
		(complete one o	of the following:	
	X	the entire right, title and interes	t	
		an undivided percent (	_%) interest	
for the	Unite	ed States and its territorial posse	essions	
		(check the following box if fore	ign rights are also	to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign countries, inc	luding all rights to	claim priority

1

PATENT REEL: 015832 FRAME: 0849 Express Mail No. EV 463 358 104 US

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## CONTAINER

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and wh	ich is	found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	$\times$	U.S. application serial no. 29 /207,758 filed on June 17, 2004
(d)		International application no. PCT//
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
applica	tion c	to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to tany reissue or re-examination thereof
	oranc	R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or e has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
prompti Letters ASSIG proceed its legal apply for said Led desirab	ly with Pate NOR ding I repr or, obsetters le to	If further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or resentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to tain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or carry out the purposes thereof.
IN M	TNES	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 7th (Date of
signing	).	
WARNI	NG:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
(type nar	ne of In	vertor) Signature of Inventor
Jonath	an Ne	eil Davies
William	Arthu	r Hinshelwood Sherman

2

**RECORDED: 09/28/2004**